Pinecrest Utilities, LLC 5911 Trouble Creek Road New Port Richey, FL 34652

May 16, 2024

RE: Docket No. 20230071-WU, Application for a staff assisted rate case in Polk County by Pinecrest Utilities, LLC

Commission Clerk:

Per the terms of Commission Order No. PSC-2024-0100-PAA-WU, issued April 17, 2024, in the above-mentioned docket, this letter is to notify the Commission that Pinecrest Utilities, LLC (PCU) has adjusted its books in accordance with the order. The historical rate base adjustments were posted to the Utility's general ledger, as of April 17, 2024, and, they will be included in the Utility's 2024 Annual Report. Therefore, PCU asserts that its books are in substantial compliance with the Commission order in the above-mentioned docket.

For the Utility,

Michael Smallridge

Sole Managing Member Pinecrest Utilities, LLC

2024 JUL -8 AM 9: 20 CONTRISSIC